AFBR-0549Z/AFBR-0550Z
Evaluation Kits for the HFBR-1414PTZ Fiber Optic Transmitter
and the AFBR-2418TZ/AFBR-2419TZ Fiber Optic Receivers
Application Note 5577
2.  Evaluation Board
The evaluation board gives the system designer a con-
venient means to evaluate the performance of the
HFBR-1414PTZ fiber optic transmitter and the AFBR-

ules.
Table of Contents
1.   Ordering Information   1
2.   Evaluation Board   1
3.   Evaluation kit   2
4.   Evaluation PCB description   2
5.   Electro-Optical test configurations   3
6.   Bill of materials (BOM)   4
1.  Ordering Information
Since the evaluation board discussed in this applica-
tion note can be mounted with two different receivers,
there are two product numbers for this item:
1. Product No. AFBR-0549Z: evaluation board
mounted with the Avago HFBR-1414PTZ fiber optic
transmitter and the Avago AFBR-2418TZ fiber optic
receiver.
2. Product No. AFBR-0550Z: evaluation board
mounted with the Avago HFBR-1414PTZ fiber optic
transmitter and the Avago AFBR-2419TZ fiber optic
receiver.
Note: The main difference between AFBR-2418TZ and
AFBR-2419TZ is that the former covers an input data
rate ranging from DC to 50 MBd, while the data rate